ADAM voN DOLL

adamvondolle@gmail.com [917.797.1200 | adamvondolle.com

EDUCATION

1981 Masters of Science: Interior Design
Pratt Institute
Brooklyn, NY

1974 Studies for Masters in Religious Studies

Indiana University
Bloomington, IN

1972 Bachelors in Philosophy

1973 -1975 Studies for Masters in Theology
St. Meinrad School of Theology
Saint Meinrad, IN

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2019

First Awakenings | 13th Street Studios | Fort Lauderdale, FL
A Question of Morals | Studio 1608 | West Palm Beach, FL

SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2024

SMS: Semantic Textiles | BaCA | Pompano Beach, FL

2022

Biblio | Art Palm Beach | West Palm Beach, FL
Unleashed Art Fair | Box Gallery | West Palm Beach, FL

2020
Art Fort Lauderdale | Fort Lauderdale, FL
2019

Beautifully Broken | BaCA | Pompano, FL

COMMISSIONS
2021

IS THERE ANYTHING MORE IMPORTANT THAN MONEY
Larry and Sharon Hite Collection | New York, NY

ARTIST TALKS

2019

CreativeZen | Art Studio 21 | Fort Lauderdale, FL
Choose954 Podcast | Fort Lauderdale, FL

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2017 -

2007 -

1988 -

1986 -

1983 -

1980 -

1975 -

Current

Current

2023

1988

1986

1981

1979

Adam von Dolle Studio
Founder | Fort Lauderdale, FL

Blue Osa Yoga Retreat
Founder | Puerto Jimenez, Costa Rica

Adam Dolle Inc.
Founder & Interior Designer
New York, NY / Fort Lauderdale, FL

Welton Becket
VP of Interior Design | New York, NY

I.M. Pei and Partners
Interior Designer | New York, NY

Kevin Walz Design
Interior Designer | New York, NY

Hubbuch in Kentucky
Interior Designer | Louisville, KY

PROFESSIONAL / PHILANTHROPIC SERVICE

2024 -

2023

2023

2017 -

2007 -

1987 -

Current

- Current

- Current

Current

2015

Current

Get Sandsational
Board of Directors, Fort Lauderdale, FL

The Our Fund Foundation
Legacy Member | Wilton Manors, FL

Moralworx
Founder | Fort Lauderdale, FL

Pionero Philanthropy
Founder, Board of Directors | Florida,
Guatemala

Corcovado School
Development Chairman
Puerto Jimenez, Costa Rica

The Peter and Viola Dolle Lecture on
Church Art and Architecture Series
Founder | Saint Meinrad, IN



BIOGRAPHY

Adam von Dolle lives and works between South Florida and New York City with an artistic practice focused on the full spectrum
of media and format, from installation and sculpture to the 2-dimensional, blurring the lines between interior design and
conceptual art. At the core of Adam von Dolle’s practice is the fundamental mission to promote change through creation. Each
piece he creates is a reaction or a call to action in response to the events and histories that shape our society, spanning each
painfully recent instance of gun violence to the problematic and precarious foundations upon which American life exists today.

von Dolle originally trained as an interior designer after studying for twelve years in a Catholic seminary and monastery. He
received his Masters of Science in Interior Design from Pratt Institute in 1983 before working with .M. Pei and Partners,
becoming the Vice President of Interior Design at Welton Becket and eventually creating his own design business, Adam Dolle
Incorporated. He founded Adam Dolle Studio in 2018 to channel the resources and cross-disciplinary methodology he developed
within his design career into a newly invigorated art career, producing a wide body of work while creating an environment of
collaboration within the local art community. von Dolle’s work has been exhibited throughout South Florida in solo exhibitions
including 2019's Flower in the Gun at 13" Street Studio, Fort Lauderdale and A Question of Morals at Studio 1608, West Palm
Beach in addition to group shows like Biblio at Palm Beach Modern & Contemporary, Unleashed Art Fair at Box Gallery and SMS:
Semantic Textiles at Bailey Contemporary Arts, Pompano.
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