

# ADAM VON DOLLE

adamvondolle@gmail.com | 917.797.1200 | adamvondolle.com

## EDUCATION

1981	Masters of Science: Interior Design <b>Pratt Institute</b> <b>Brooklyn, NY</b>
1974	Studies for Masters in Religious Studies <b>Indiana University</b> <b>Bloomington, IN</b>
1972	Bachelors in Philosophy
1973 - 1975	Studies for Masters in Theology <b>St. Meinrad School of Theology</b> <b>Saint Meinrad, IN</b>

## SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2019	<i>First Awakenings</i>   13th Street Studios   Fort Lauderdale, FL <i>A Question of Morals</i>   Studio 1608   West Palm Beach, FL
------	--

## SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2024	<i>SMS: Semantic Textiles</i>   BaCA   Pompano Beach, FL
2022	<i>Biblio</i>   Art Palm Beach   West Palm Beach, FL <i>Unleashed Art Fair</i>   Box Gallery   West Palm Beach, FL
2020	<i>Art Fort Lauderdale</i>   Fort Lauderdale, FL
2019	<i>Beautifully Broken</i>   BaCA   Pompano, FL

## COMMISSIONS

2021	<b>IS THERE ANYTHING MORE IMPORTANT THAN MONEY</b> Larry and Sharon Hite Collection   New York, NY
------	---

## ARTIST TALKS

2019	<b>CreativeZen</b>   Art Studio 21   Fort Lauderdale, FL <b>Choose954 Podcast</b>   Fort Lauderdale, FL
------	--

## PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2017 - Current	<b>Adam von Dolle Studio</b> Founder   Fort Lauderdale, FL
2007 - Current	<b>Blue Osa Yoga Retreat</b> Founder   Puerto Jimenez, Costa Rica
1988 - 2023	<b>Adam Dolle Inc.</b> Founder & Interior Designer New York, NY / Fort Lauderdale, FL
1986 - 1988	<b>Welton Becket</b> VP of Interior Design   New York, NY
1983 - 1986	<b>I.M. Pei and Partners</b> Interior Designer   New York, NY
1980 - 1981	<b>Kevin Walz Design</b> Interior Designer   New York, NY
1975 - 1979	<b>Hubbuch in Kentucky</b> Interior Designer   Louisville, KY

## PROFESSIONAL / PHILANTHROPIC SERVICE

2024 - Current	<b>Get Sandsational</b> Board of Directors, Fort Lauderdale, FL
2023 - Current	<b>The Our Fund Foundation</b> Legacy Member   Wilton Manors, FL
2023 - Current	<b>Moralworx</b> Founder   Fort Lauderdale, FL
2017 - Current	<b>Pionero Philanthropy</b> Founder, Board of Directors   Florida, Guatemala
2007 - 2015	<b>Corcovado School</b> Development Chairman Puerto Jimenez, Costa Rica
1987 - Current	<b>The Peter and Viola Dolle Lecture on Church Art and Architecture Series</b> Founder   Saint Meinrad, IN

## BIOGRAPHY

---

Adam von Dolle lives and works between South Florida and New York City with an artistic practice focused on the full spectrum of media and format, from installation and sculpture to the 2-dimensional, blurring the lines between interior design and conceptual art. At the core of Adam von Dolle's practice is the fundamental mission to promote change through creation. Each piece he creates is a reaction or a call to action in response to the events and histories that shape our society, spanning each painfully recent instance of gun violence to the problematic and precarious foundations upon which American life exists today.

von Dolle originally trained as an interior designer after studying for twelve years in a Catholic seminary and monastery. He received his Masters of Science in Interior Design from Pratt Institute in 1983 before working with I.M. Pei and Partners, becoming the Vice President of Interior Design at Welton Becket and eventually creating his own design business, Adam Dolle Incorporated. He founded Adam Dolle Studio in 2018 to channel the resources and cross-disciplinary methodology he developed within his design career into a newly invigorated art career, producing a wide body of work while creating an environment of collaboration within the local art community. von Dolle's work has been exhibited throughout South Florida in solo exhibitions including 2019's *Flower in the Gun* at 13<sup>th</sup> Street Studio, Fort Lauderdale and *A Question of Morals* at Studio 1608, West Palm Beach in addition to group shows like *Biblio* at Palm Beach Modern & Contemporary, *Unleashed Art Fair* at Box Gallery and SMS: *Semantic Textiles* at Bailey Contemporary Arts, Pompano.

## BIBLIOGRAPHY

---

Sharon Geltner, "Artists Put The Text In Textiles At Bailey Contemporary Arts Center", *Broward Arts Calendar*, September 13, 2024.  
<https://www.artcalendar.com/blog/baja/artists-put-the-text-in-textiles-at-bailey-contemporary-arts-center/>

Hilary Lewis, "Living with Art: Adam Dolle Cohabitates with Concepts", *Island Magazine*, Jan, 2022. 34

Marc Gave, "Adam Dolle Studio: Art With A Conscience", *Living In Oakland Park*, October 16, 2020.  
<https://livinginoaklandpark.com/2020/10/16/adam-dolle-studio-art-with-a-conscience/>

"Artist, Art Dealer Organize Auctions to Help Local Artists", *Palm Beach Daily News*, May 6, 2020.  
<https://www.palmbeachdailynews.com/story/entertainment/arts/2020/05/06/artist-art-dealer-organize-auctions-to-help-local-artists/41703169/>

"Meet Adam Dolle", *Art Synergy*, May 3, 2020.  
<https://www.artsynergy.org/meet-adam-dolle>

Tony Velasquez, Interview, "Concrete handguns art installation in West Palm Beach creates dialogue about gun violence" ABC 25 WPBF News, West Palm Beach, FL, January 16, 2020  
<https://www.wpbf.com/article/concrete-handguns-art-installation-in-west-palm-beach-creates-dialogue-about-gun-violence/30536369>

Margot Dougherty, "Salute the Sun", *Wall Street Journal*, Jan 4, 2020. D5

Andrew Martineau, "A Question of Morals", Medium.com, Nov 21, 2019.  
<https://medium.com/@andrewmartineau/stephen-johnson-adam-dolle-are-pleased-to-present-a-question-of-morals-a-new-series-of-works-by-648493c6ca58>

Phillip Valys, "Peace, Love and Michael Franti at Flower in the Gun Festival in Fort Lauderdale", *Sun Sentinel*, April 8, 2019.  
<https://www.sun-sentinel.com/2019/04/08/peace-love-and-michael-franti-at-flower-in-the-gun-festival-in-fort-lauderdale/>

Andrew Martineau, "Gun Violence Awareness Exhibit and Fundraiser Comes to District 13 with Special Performance by Renowned Guest Musician", Medium.com, April 4, 2019.  
<https://creativealtruist.medium.com/two-day-gun-violence-awareness-art-exhibit-and-fundraiser-comes-to-district-13-with-special-10229c9043d8>

Carol Prisant, "Urban Strategist", *House Beautiful*, May, 2000. 152

William Hamilton, "A Loft That Meditates on Design", *New York Times*, April 16 1998. F1

Jane Withers, "Room at the Top", *Elle Decoration Poland: British Issue*, Feb, 1996. 50

Paula Reed, "De-licious, De-lightful Ben de Lisi is the Fashion Designer Dujour", *Sunday Times: London*, 1995. 40

Annette Stramesi, "British by Design", *Colonial Homes*, June, 1993. 90

Monica Geran, "Centre Studio", *Interior Design Magazine*, Dec 1993. 84